REPORT
ON THE
RATE SETTING AUDIT

ARLINGTON HOME |
TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA
PROVIDER NUMBER: LTC60469F
NATIONAL PROVIDER IDENTIFIER: 1790863637

FISCAL PERIOD ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2010

Audits Section - Gardena
Financial Audits Branch
Audits and Investigations
Department of Health Care Services

Section Chief: Maria Delgado
Audit Supervisor: Cyrus Lam
Auditor: Zhan Huang



DHC S State of California—Health and Human Services Agency

g; Department of Health Care Services

TOBY DOUGLAS EDMUND G. BROWN JR.
DIRECTOR GOVERNOR

September 6, 2011

Pritam Matharu, Administrator
Arlington Home |

2209 Arlington Avenue
Torrance, CA 90501

ARLINGTON HOME |

PROVIDER NUMBER: LTC60469F

NATIONAL PROVIDER IDENTIFIER: 1790863637
FISCAL PERIOD ENDED: DECEMBER 31, 2010

We have examined the facility's financial records/Medi-Cal Cost Report for the
above-referenced fiscal period. Our examination was made under the authority of
Section 14170 of the Welfare and Institutions Code and, accordingly, included such
tests of the accounting records and such other auditing procedures as we considered
necessary in the circumstances.

In our opinion, the data presented in the accompanying audit report schedules
represent a proper determination of the allowable costs, patient days, and use of share
of cost for the above fiscal period in accordance with Medi-Cal reimbursement
principles. The results of our examination are as follows:

COST AND COST PER DAY COST COST PER DAY
Reported Cost/Cost Per Day $ 321,728 $ 220.36
Net Audit Adjustment (1,405) (0.96)
Audited Cost/Cost Per Day $ 320,323 $ 219.40

This audit report includes the:
1. Audit Report Schedules 1 and 2
2. Audit Adjustments Schedule

Future Medi-Cal long-term care prospective rates may be affected by this examination.

Financial Audits Branch/Audits Section—Gardena
19300 South Hamilton Avenue, Suite 280, Suite 2103, Gardena, CA 90248-4400
Telephone: (310) 516-4757/(310) 217-6918 fax
Internet Address: www.dhcs.ca.gov



Pritam Matharu
Page 2

The extent to which the rates change will be determined by the Department's Rate
Development Branch.

Notwithstanding this audit report, overpayments to the provider are subject to recovery
pursuant to Section 51458.1, Article 6 of Division 3, Title 22, California Code of
Regulations.

If you disagree with the decision of the Department, you may appeal by writing to:

Chief

Department of Health Care Services

Office of Administrative Hearings and Appeals
1029 J Street, Suite 200

Sacramento, CA 95814

(916) 322-5603

The written notice of disagreement must be received by the Department within 60
calendar days from the day you receive this letter. A copy of this notice should be sent
to:

United States Postal Service (USPS) Courier (UPS, FedEXx, etc.)
Assistant Chief Counsel Assistant Chief Counsel
Department of Health Care Services Department of Health Care Services
Office of Legal Services Office of Legal Services

MS 0010 MS 0010

PO Box 997413 1501 Capitol Avenue, Suite 71.5001
Sacramento, CA 95899 Sacramento, CA 95814

(916) 440-7700

The procedures that govern an appeal are contained in Welfare and Institutions Code,
Section 14171, and California Code of Regulations, Title 22, Section 51016, et seq.



Pritam Matharu
Page 3

If you have questions regarding this report, you may call the Audits Section—Gardena
at (310) 516-4757.

Original Signed By:
Maria Delgado, Chief
Audits Section—Gardena

Financial Audits Branch

Certified



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DDH/DDN SCHEDULE 1

SUMMARY OF AUDITED FACILITY CENSUS

AND AUDITED CLIENT COST PER DAY

Provider:
ARLINGTON HOME |

Provider Number:

LTC60469F

SUMMARY OF AUDITED FACILITY CENSUS
AND AUDITED CLIENT COST PER DAY

1.

Medi-Cal Client Days (Adj )
Other Client Days (Adj )

Total Client Days

Total Client Care Expenses (From Sch. 2)

AVERAGE CLIENT COST PER DAY (Line 4/ Line 3)

SHARE OF COST

1. Share of Cost Audit Adjustment (Adj )
OVERPAYMENTS

1. Duplicate Payments (Adj )

2. Credit Balances (Adj )

3. Total Overpayments

Fiscal Period:

JANUARY 1, 2010 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2010

& &+

Provider NPI:
1790863637

AS AS

REPORTED AUDITED

1,460 1,460
0
1,460 1,460
321,728 $ 320,323
220.36 $ 219.40
NA $ 0
$ 0
$ 0
0s$ 0




STATE OF CALIFORNIA DDH/DDN SCHEDULE 2
SUMMARY OF AUDITED FACILITY EXPENSES

Fiscal Period:
JANUARY 1, 2010 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2010

Provider:
ARLINGTON HOME |

Provider Number: NPI:
LTC60469F 1790863637
AS AUDIT AS
Line DESCRIPTION ADJ REPORTED ADJUSTMENT AUDITED
No. NO. Col. 1 Col. 2 Col. 3
EXPENSES: CLIENT SERVICES
Basic Facility Cost - Property Expenses
045 |Depreciation and Amortization 4,372 $ 4,372
050 |Leases and Rentals 0
055 |Real Property Taxes 3,161 3,161
060 |Personal Property Taxes 0
065 |Mortgage Interest 1 3,749 19 3,768
070 |Property Insurance 445 445
075 |TOTAL PROPERTY EXPENSES (Lines 045 through 070) 11,727 19 |$ 11,746
Basic Facility Cost - General Home Expenses
080 |Home Operations and Maintenance 14,123 $ 14,123
085 [Utilities 4,003 4,003
090 |Client Transportation 2,3 6,905 (599) 6,306
095 |Dietary 14,705 14,705
100 [Personal Care and Laundry 4 5,316 (50) 5,266
105 |TOTAL GENERAL HOME EXPENSES (Lines 080 through 100) 45,052 (649)|%$ 44,403
110 [TOTAL BASIC FACILITY COST (Lines 075 plus 105) 56,779 (630)|% 56,149
EXPENSES: DIRECT CARE STAFF COSTS

115 |QMRP Salaries $ 0
120 [QMRP Fringe Benefits 0
125 |Lead Salaries 48,491 48,491
130 [Lead Fringe Benefits 5 6,259 335 6,594
135 |Aides Salaries 6 112,158 321 112,479
140 |Aides Fringe Benefits 7 15,381 (1,086) 14,295
145 |Other Salaries 0
150 |Other Fringe Benefits 0
155 |TOTAL DIRECT CARE STAFF COSTS (Lines 115 through 150) 182,289 (430)|$ 181,859

Page 1 of 2




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SUMMARY OF AUDITED FACILITY EXPENSES

Provider:
ARLINGTON HOME |

DDH/DDN SCHEDULE 2

Fiscal Period:

JANUARY 1, 2010 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2010

Provider Number: NPI:
LTC60469F 1790863637
AS AUDIT AS
Line DESCRIPTION ADJ REPORTED ADJUSTMENT AUDITED
No. NO. Col. 1 Col. 2 Col. 3
EXPENSES: CONSULTANT COSTS
160 |Dietician Consultant 310 $ 310
165 |Speech Pathology Consultant 650 650
170 [Physical Therapy Consultant 2,640 2,640
175 |Occupational Therapy Consultant 540 540
180 [Pharmacist Consultant 0
185 |[Nurse Consultant 8 8,748 (245) 8,503
190 [Psychologist Consultant 1,334 1,334
195 |Physician Consultant 0
200 [Recreational Consultant 0
205 [Social Service Consultant 0
210 |[Other Consultant 9 10,885 28 10,913
215 |[TOTAL CONSULTANT COST (Lines 160 through 210) 25,107 (217)|% 24,890
EXPENSES: ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS
220 |Administrative Salaries $ 0
225 |Administrative Fringe Benefits 0
226 |Quality Assurance Fees 7,093 7,093
230 [Other Administrative and General 10 50,460 (128) 50,332
235 |[TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE COST (Lines 220 through 230) 57,553 (128)|% 57,425
TOTAL COSTS RELATED TO CLIENT CARE
(Lines 110, 155, 215 and 235) 321,728 (1,405)|% 320,323
(To Sch. 1) (To Sch. 1)
NON-CLIENT CARE EXPENSES

240 |Non-Program Services $ 0
245 |TOTAL FACILITY EXPENSES

(Lines 110, 155, 215, 235 and 240) 321,728 (1,405)|$ 320,323

Page 2 of 2




1 abey

6LV'CTT$

¥65°9$

99z's$

90€'9$

» 9v9'9%

89.'c$

T2eS 8GT'CTT$

gees 652'9%

(0s$) 9TE's$

(ove$) 99'9%

(652%) S06'9%

6T$ 6VL'€$

sjuawisnlpe jusnbasgns o)/olid WoJj pfemio) paliied aoueeg,

¥0E€Z pue 00EZ SUOIIBS ‘T-GT 'dnd SIND / ¥2'ET¥ PUe 0Z'STy Y40 2F
'spJodal jjolhked

s,Japinoid ay) yum aaiBe 0) salrees sapre paliodal ay) 8)1ou0dal 0
salefes sapiy

¥0EZ PUe 00EZ SUONJ8S ‘T-ST "and SND / ¥2'ETY PUe 02 €T ¥4D Zv
"SJUBWINDJOP UOolTesuUadwWod SISXJOM

sJapinoid ayl ynm aalbe 0] syjeuaq pes| panodal syl 9]19uodal 0
SHjsuag pes

Z'0TSTSG Uondes ‘gz apll ‘¥0D

¥0EZ pue 0OEZ SUOIIAS ‘T-GT 'aNd SWO / ¥Z'ETY pue 02 €Ty U440 2

"8JeJ 8y} ul papnjoul 10U ae Tey) sBnip uondiuosaid sreulwie o1
AlpuneT pue ase) [euosiad

¥0EZ pue 00EZ SUOIIABS ‘T-GT 'and SO / ¥Z'ETY pue 02 €Ty U440 2
*S32I0AUI S, Japino.d

ay] yum asalbe 0] sasuadxa uoirelodsuel) Jualod ayl isnlpe o
uolreiodsuel] JualD

¥0EZ pue 00EZ SUOIIABS ‘T-GT 'and SWO / ¥Z'ETY pue 02 €Ty U440 2
"uoiRIUBINIOP
10 30e| 0] 8np sasuadxa uoirelIodue.) JUSID STeUIWIS O

uoireodsuel ] uslD

¥0EZ pue 00EZ SUOIIAS ‘T-GT ‘and SWO / ¥Z'ETY pue 02 €Ty ¥4D 2

‘Sjuawiate]s 1salajul abebliow

ay1 yum aalbe 0] sasuadxa 1salajul abebliow payodal sy 1snlpe o
1S2J8)u| abebiion

S1S00 d3140d3d O1 SININLSNCAv

GET 4 14 GET 1% 9

(0:9% 4 14 (0:9% 1% S

00T 4 14 00T 14 14

06 4 14 06 14 €

06 4 14 06 14 4

S99 4 14 S99 14 T

paisnipy
sV

(asealoaq) pauoday
asealou| sy

sjuswisnipy 1pny o uoneue|dx3

ON gns

aur] ‘yos ‘0D aul nqiyxg ‘ON
1o abed ov

0€SON

1oday upny 1oday 1s0D

Sa0uaIa)ey 1oday

0T
sjuawisnlpy

469709011
laquinN Japiaoid

0TOZ ‘T€ ¥IANIDIA HONOYHL 0TOZ ‘T AYVNNYC
polisd [edsiH

| ANOH NOLONITAV
aweN Japlnoud

S99IAISS aJ4eD yljeaH Jo 1uawiredag

eluloilen Jo arels




Z obed

¥0EZ pue 00EZ SUOIIBS ‘T-GT 'dnd SIND / ¥2' €T pPue 0Z'STy Y40 2F
'spJodal s Japinoid ayl yum
9a1be 01 asuadxa anjelIsulwpe pue [elauab Jaylo i1snlpe o

2€€'05$ (8219%) 0917'05$ SAIJeJISIUILPY pue [eIsuaD 1BYIO oee 4 14 (0] 574 v 0T
¥0EZ pue 00EZ SUOIIAS ‘T-GT 'and SWO / ¥Z'ETY pue 02 €Ty ¥4D 2
'spJodal
s,Japinoid ayy yum aaibe 0] sasuadxa juelnsuod Jayio isnlpe ol

€T6'0T$ 8¢$ G88'0T$ juejnsuo) Byio 0T¢ 4 14 0T¢ v 6
¥0EZ pue 00EZ SUOIIAS ‘T-GT 'and SWO / ¥Z'ETY pue 02 €Ty ¥4D 2
'spJodal
s,Japinoid ay) yum aaibe 0] sasuadxa juelnsuod asinu isnlpe o

€05'8% (Strz$) 877.'8% uejnsuo) asInNN G8T 4 14 G8T v 8
¥0EZ pue 00EZ SUOIIAS ‘T-GT 'dnd SWO / ¥Z'ETY pue 02 €Ty ¥4D 2
'spJodal
s, Japinoid ayi yum aa.be 0} syjauaq sapre panodal ays isnipe o

S6C'VT$ (980'1$) T8E'ST$ Sljsusg saplvy ot 4 14 ot v L

S1S00 d31d0d3d Ol SININ1lsNrav
paisnipy (esealoaq) panoday sjuawisnlpy 1upny Jo uoneue|dx3 ON gns | aur] ‘yos ‘10D aur nqiyx3 ‘ON
sy asealou| sy 1o abed ov
0ESOIN
1oday upny 1oday 1s0D
saoualajey Lodeay
0T 46917090171 0T0Z ‘T€ ¥39INTDO3A HONOYHL 0T0Z ‘T AYVNNYC | IWOH NOLONITIV
sjuswisnipy Jaguinp Japinold poliad [edsiH auweN Japlaolid

S99IAISS aJ4eD yljeaH Jo 1uawiredag

eluloilen Jo arels




